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IT’S TIME FOR OUR 2024 SOUP LUNCH! 

Come one, come all to our annual kickoff to the 2024 season!                                                                 

Put Saturday, February 17th from 11:30 - 2pm on your calendar. We’ll be at our               

regular club meeting spot, Central Christian Church, 6595 Guilford Rd., Rockford.            

Our soup coordinator once again is the wonderful Alice Whitney, who says there are   

6 more openings to fill our 9-soup buffet table. So far, we have Jim Morley-chili,           

Sue Brunson-broccoli & cheese, and Julia Rowehl-hamburger soup. Soup cooks, 

please come around 11am to get it set up and plugged in. We’ll have paper soup cups 

and bowls and all the other dinnerware, but please feel free to bring your own bowls 

and plates if you wish. Call Alice: 815-895-5023. Everyone else is asked to bring a dish 

or dessert to share with the group. We look forward to this each year! The soup lunch 

will end with a short business meeting, including Model A Day updates & sign ups. 

FUTURE MEETINGS FOR YOUR CALENDAR 

At Central Christian Church, 6595 Guilford, Rockford: 
Sat., Feb. 17 Soup Lunch 11:30-2 
Tues., March 26 - 7pm 
Tues., April 30 - 7pm 
Tues., Oct. 29 - 7pm 
 

At Blassingham Park in Pecatonica 11-2 BYO LUNCH 
Sat., May 25 
Sat., June 29 
Sat., July 27 
Sat., Aug. 31 
Sat., Sept. 28 
 

Our 2024 Banquet will again be at Thunder Bay Grill, Rockford                                                                
Sunday, November 10     5pm - cocktails     6pm - dinner    7pm - meeting 
(No meetings are held in December and January) 


